## CITY OF WOODBURY, GEORGIA WOODBURY WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT 2 - SEWER LINE AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION JULY 10, 2019

				The Renee Group 305 Selig Drive S.W. Atlanta, GA 30336		Gulf Coast Underground, LLC 5655 Middle Road Theodore, AL 36582		Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc. 1505 Dunlap Road Luthersville, GA 30251		8799 Highway 31 Hanceville, AL 35077		Townley Construction Co., Ir 14 Laina Bennett Rd. Dawsonville, GA 30534	
				470-282-3851		251-725-0200		770-927-0413		256-739-4747		706-216-2387	
ITEM	PEGGETAN		Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<b>NO.</b> 02227.00	DESCRIPTION  ROCK REMOVAL		of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	EROSION CONTROL	CY	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
<b>02270.00</b> 02270.01		LF	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	100	\$6.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00 \$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$600.00
	SILT FENCE - TYPE C		100	\$10.00	, ,		+ ,			\$5.00			
02270.03	EXCELSIOR MATTING	SY	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$14.29	\$285.80	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
PART A	CLEARING OF CROSS-COUNTRY SEWERLINE RIGHT-OF-WAY TO							T					
02100.01	10FT WIDTH	LF	12300	\$4.00	\$49,200.00	\$8.48	\$104,304.00	\$4.00	\$49,200.00	\$12.00	\$147,600.00	\$8.00	\$98,400.00
02 100.01	LOCATE, UNCOVER, AND RAISE EXISTING IN-ROAD MANHOLE RIM	LF	12300	φ4.00	\$49,200.00	φ0.40	\$104,304.00	\$4.00	\$49,200.00	\$12.00	Φ147,000.00	φο.υυ	\$90,400.00
02601.01	TO GRADE, 1 TO 8 INCHES	EA	100	\$900.00	\$90,000.00	\$785.72	\$78.572.00	\$1,376.00	\$137.600.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.000.00	\$1.750.00	\$175.000.00
02001.01	LOCATE, UNCOVER, AND RAISE EXISTING IN-ROAD MANHOLE RIM	LA	100	φ900.00	\$90,000.00	\$105.12	\$70,572.00	\$1,370.00	\$137,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,730.00	\$173,000.00
02601.02	TO GRADE, 8 TO 12 INCHES	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,863.00	\$18,630.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
PART B	TO GIVADE, 0 TO 12 INCIDES		10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,030.00	\$1,730.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
02760.01	8-INCH SEWER CLEANING AND INSPECTIONM (CCTV)	16	12,100	\$4.75	\$57,475.00	\$6.35	\$76,835.00	\$6.00	\$72,600.00	\$3.00	\$36,300.00	\$3.50	\$42,350.00
PART C	0-INCIT SEWER CELANING AND INSPECTIONIN (CCTV)	LI	12,100	ψ4.73	\$37,473.00	Ψ0.33	\$70,033.00	\$0.00	\$72,000.00	ψ3.00	\$30,300.00	ψ3.30	\$42,330.00
02575.01	IPAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	SY	100	\$125.00	\$12,500,00	\$285.72	\$28.572.00	\$175.00	\$17.500.00	\$90.00	\$9.000.00	\$125.00	\$12.500.00
02601.03	MANHOLES, 0 TO 6 FEET DEEP	EA	100	\$3.500.00	\$3.500.00	\$7.142.86	\$7,142.86	\$3,421.00	\$3,421.00	\$7.500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.950.00	\$4,950.00
02601.03	MANHOLES, ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,142.80	\$7,142.90	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$329.00	\$3,290.00
02001.04	8-INCH SEWER REPLACEMENT WITH 8-INCH PVC (SDR 35), VIA	VF	10	\$125.00	φ1,250.00	φ <i>1</i> 14.29	\$7,142.90	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	φ329.00	\$3,290.00
02736.01	TRENCH EXCAVATION IN EXISTING EASEMENT, 0 TO 9.9 FEET	LF	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$121.43	\$12,143.00	\$76.00	\$7,600.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00
02730.01	8-INCH SEWER REPLACEMENT WITH 8-INCH PVC (SDR 35), VIA	LI	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$121.43	\$12,143.00	\$70.00	\$1,000.00	ψ143.00	\$14,500.00	φ30.00	\$3,000.00
02736.02	TRENCH EXCAVATION IN EXISTING EASEMENT. 10 TO 15 FEET	LF	100	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$157.15	\$15,715.00	\$87.00	\$8.700.00	\$165.00	\$16.500.00	\$65.00	\$6.500.00
02730.02	TRENCH EXCAVATION IN EXISTING EASEMENT, 10 TO 13T EET	LI	100	ψ14J.00	\$14,500.00	φ137.13	\$13,713.00	φ07.00	\$0,700.00	φ103.00	\$10,500.00	φ05.00	\$0,500.00
02736.03	FEET DEEP	LF	100	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$214.29	\$21,429.00	\$99.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
02736.04	8-INCH SERVICES AND RECONNECTIONS TO LATERALS	EA	15	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,785.72	\$26,785.80	\$1,089.00	\$16,335.00	\$2,250.00	\$33,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
02764.01	8-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINING	LF	1,970	\$46.00	\$90,620.00	\$37.00	\$72,890.00	\$60.00	\$10,333.00	\$41.00	\$80,770.00	\$5,500.00	\$98,500.00
02764.02	INTERNAL LATERAL RECONNECTION FOR CIPP	EA	30	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$3.000.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
02764.03	REMOVAL OF PROTRUDING SERVICES	EA	10	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,000.00	\$425.00	\$4.250.00
02764.03	CIPP SAMPLES - LAB TEST	EA	6	\$1.100.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,250.00
02764.05	8-INCH SEWER POINT REPAIR, 0 TO 9.9 FEET DEEP	EA	4	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
02764.06	8-INCH SEWER POINT REPAIR, 0 TO 9.9 FEET DEEP	EA	4	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$9,375.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8.500.00	\$34,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00
02764.07	8-INCH SEWER POINT REPAIR, 10 TO 13 FEET DEEP	EA	2	\$10.000.00	\$20.000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.000.00
02764.07	CIPP LATERAL/MAIN CONNECTION SEAL (TOP HAT)	EA	15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$46,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$48.000.00
	CIPP LATERAL/MAIN CONNECTION SEAL (TOP HAT)	EA	15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$40,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$46,000.00
PART D	MANHOLE - REBUILDING EXISTING MANHOLE BENCHING AND							T					
02601.05	INVERT CHANNEL	EA	8	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$571.43	\$4,571.44	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
02001.03	MANHOLE - REPLACING EXISTING FRAMES AND COVERS WITH A	LA	0	φ025.00	\$5,000.00	φ3/ 1.43	Φ4,57 1.44	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	φουυ.υυ	\$0,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,400.00
02601.06	NEW WATERTIGHT OR SOLID FRAME AND COVERS WITH A	EA	28	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$857.15	\$24,000.20	\$726.00	\$20,328.00	\$1,750.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$39,200.00
02001.00	MANHOLE - RAISE EXISTING OFF-ROAD MANHOLE TO MINIMUM 18"	LA	20	\$750.00	φ21,000.00	φουτ. 10	φ24,000.20	\$120.00	\$20,326.00	\$1,750.00	φ49,000.00	φ1, <del>4</del> 00.00	\$39,200.00
02601.07	ABOVE GRADE	VF	40	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$357.15	\$14,286.00	\$522.00	\$20,880.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$92,000.00
02001.07	MANHOLE - REBUILD EXISTING MANHOLE RISER. RESET AND RE-	٧F	40	φ313.00	φ13,000.00	φουτ. 15	φ14,∠00.00	Φ022.00	φ∠υ,000.00	φουυ.υυ	φυΖ,000.00	φ∠,300.00	φσ∠,000.00
02601.08	GROUT EXISTING FRAME AND COVER	EA	8	\$2.100.00	\$16.800.00	\$2.142.86	\$17,142.88	\$2.046.00	\$16.368.00	\$1,750.00	\$14.000.00	\$1.800.00	\$14.400.00
02601.06	MANHOLE - GROUT RISER AND COVER	EA	60	\$2,100.00	\$36,600.00	\$2,142.00	\$17,142.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
02001.08	MANHOLE - GROUT RISER AND CONE JOINTS ONLY  MANHOLE - RAISE EXISTING IN-ROAD MAHOLE (PREVIOUSLY	LA	00	φυ 10.00	φου,ουσ.00	φουτ. 15	Ψ∠ 1,4∠9.00	φ400.00	φ24,000.00	φ100.00	φ+5,000.00	φ400.00	φ24,000.00
02601.10	LOCATED AND UNCOVERD BY CITY), 1 TO 8 INCHES	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$714.29	\$3,571.45	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
02604.01	MANHOLE - CHIMNEY SEAL ONLY	EA	35	\$1,000.00	\$28.000.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.000.00	\$450.00	\$15.750.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.125.00
02604.01	FULL HEIGHT MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	560	\$378.00	\$20,000.00	\$304.92	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$200.00	\$15,750.00	\$265.00	\$148,400.00
02004.02	I OLL TILIGITI WANDOLE REDADILITATION	٧r	300	φ310.00	φ211,000.00	φ304.92	φ110,103.20	φ350.00	φ 190,000.00	φ200.00	φ112,000.00	φ203.00	φ 140,400.00

## CITY OF WOODBURY, GEORGIA WOODBURY WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT 2 - SEWER LINE AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION JULY 10, 2019

						ı						T	
								Crawford Grading & Pipeline,		American Infrastructure			
				The Rene	e Group	Gulf Coast Underground, LLC		Inc.		Technologies Corporation		Townley Construction Co., Inc.	
			Ī	305 Selig [	Orive S.W.	5655 Mid	dle Road	1505 Dunlap Road		8799 Highway 31		14 Laina Bennett Rd.	
				Atlanta, G	SA 30336	Theodore,	AL 36582	Luthersville, GA 30251		Hanceville, AL 35077		Dawsonville, GA 30534	
				470-282-3851		251-725-0200		770-927-0413		256-739-4747		706-216-2387	
ITEM		E	Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
02931.01	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	560	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$11.43	\$6,400.80	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00
TOTAL BID FOR THE WOODBURY WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS													
CONTRACT 2- SEWER LINE AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION:							\$890,874.33		\$922,622.00		\$971,590.00		\$1,022,675.00

## \*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

- The Renee Group's total for Clearing of Cross-County Sewerline R/W was incorrect. The total shown is the correct amount.
- The Renee Group left the total for the Rock Removal of \$5,600.00 out of the Total Base Bid Amount. The Total Base Bid Amount shown includes the Rock Removal total of \$5,600.00.

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Woodbury on July 10, 2019.

Greg Bennett, PE Engineering Management, Inc.